# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collegiate Pacific Inc.		09/11/1998	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cherokee Design and Construction Inc.	
Street Address:	13950 Senlac Drive	
Internal Address:	#200	
City:	Farmers Branch	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2278787	COLLEGIATE PACIFIC
Registration Number:	2262148	CP COLLEGIATE PACIFIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)939-5849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 939-5804

Email: schwarm@hughesluce.com

Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele P. Schwartz
Signature:	/Michele P. Schwartz/
Date:	07/14/2005

TRADEMARK

900028295 **REEL: 003121 FRAME: 0349** 

Total Attachments: 1 source=Collegia#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003121 FRAME: 0350

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

COLLEGIATE PACIFIC INC.,
a Texas Corporation

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Taxas

SEP 23 1998

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is COLLEGIATE PACIFIC INC.

## ARTICLE TWO

Article One of the Amended Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is CHEROKEE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION INC. (the "Corporation")."

## ARTICLE THREE

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the sole shareholder of the Corporation by written consent effective September 11, 1998.

#### ARTICLE POUR

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was one thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock, all of which were entitled to vote on the foregoing amendment.

#### ARTICLE FIVE

The number of shares of Common Stock that voted for the amendment was one thousand (1,000); and the number of shares that voted against the amendment was zero (0).

### ARTICLE SIX

The amendment will not in any way effect a change in the amount of stated capital of the corporation.

Dated: September 11, 1998.

COLLEGIATE PACIFIC INC.

Michael J. Blumenfeld

President

**RECORDED: 07/14/2005** 

**REEL: 003121 FRAME: 0351**